
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4804
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
RELIGION BASED QUOTA
Balram Shri P.;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether religion-based quota has been given clearance recently; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the implementation status thereof;and 

(c) the view of the States in the regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON) 

(a): As per available information, no such clearance has been given. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 
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